

**CITY OF TIPP CITY
SOUTH CR 25-A RECONSTRUCTION, PH. 1
BID TABULATION**
July 15, 2015

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	R.B. JERGENS CONTRACTORS, INC. VANDALIA, OHIO		MILCON CONCRETE INC. TROY, OHIO		DOUBLE JAY CONSTRUCTION, INC. ENGLEWOOD, OHIO		BRUMBACH CONSTRUCTION, INC. ARCANUM, OHIO		JOHN R. JURGENSEN CO. SPRINGFIELD, OHIO		L.J. DEWESE CO., INC. TIPP CITY, OHIO	
							UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$64,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$73,380.00	\$73,380.00	\$71,861.15	\$71,861.15	\$56,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,700.00	\$7,700.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$22,525.00	\$22,525.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$177,500.00	\$177,500.00
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	451	\$5.00	\$2,255.50	\$2.35	\$1,059.85	\$2.70	\$1,217.70	\$6.25	\$2,812.75	\$5.30	\$2,381.75	\$8.00	\$3,608.00	\$5.00	\$2,255.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	516	\$5.00	\$2,580.00	\$0.80	\$412.80	\$0.50	\$258.00	\$2.00	\$1,032.00	\$2.30	\$1,186.80	\$1.00	\$516.00	\$2.00	\$1,032.00
5	202	PIPE REMOVED	FT.	3672	\$4.00	\$14,688.00	\$8.50	\$31,212.00	\$8.50	\$31,212.00	\$11.05	\$40,575.60	\$16.50	\$60,588.00	\$23.00	\$84,456.00	\$20.00	\$73,440.00
6	202	LIGHT POLE AND FOUNDATION REMOVED (POLE TO CITY)	EACH	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$168.00	\$336.00	\$399.00	\$798.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$851.12	\$1,702.24	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
7	202	FENCE REMOVED	FT.	919	\$4.00	\$3,676.00	\$5.30	\$4,870.70	\$1.70	\$1,562.30	\$3.30	\$1,353.00	\$3.30	\$1,353.00	\$5.00	\$4,595.00	\$6.00	\$3,510.00
8	202	STRUCTURE REMOVED	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,569.85	\$8,569.85	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$8,030.00	\$8,030.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	202	MAILBOX REMOVED	EACH	23	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$44.55	\$1,024.65	\$540.00	\$12,420.00	\$107.00	\$2,461.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00	\$120.00	\$2,760.00	\$55.00	\$1,265.00
10	203	EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	14593	\$12.00	\$175,116.00	\$9.95	\$145,200.35	\$15.00	\$218,895.00	\$11.75	\$171,467.75	\$12.50	\$182,412.50	\$24.00	\$350,232.00	\$18.00	\$262,674.00
11	203	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	6044	\$12.00	\$72,528.00	\$11.20	\$67,692.80	\$12.00	\$72,528.00	\$11.50	\$69,506.00	\$10.00	\$60,440.00	\$9.00	\$54,396.00	\$18.00	\$108,792.00
12	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	20809	\$1.00	\$20,809.00	\$1.15	\$23,930.35	\$0.50	\$10,404.50	\$1.20	\$24,970.80	\$1.00	\$20,809.00	\$1.20	\$24,970.80	\$1.00	\$20,809.00
13	204	EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	9500	\$11.00	\$104,500.00	\$32.85	\$312,075.00	\$33.50	\$318,250.00	\$33.65	\$319,675.00	\$33.00	\$331,500.00	\$51.00	\$484,500.00	\$35.00	\$332,500.00
14	204	GEGRID, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	18925	\$5.00	\$94,625.00	\$3.75	\$70,687.50	\$3.80	\$72,015.00	\$4.07	\$77,024.75	\$3.65	\$69,076.25	\$4.50	\$85,162.50	\$4.00	\$75,700.00
15	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	34	\$35.00	\$1,190.00	\$51.75	\$1,759.50	\$34.40	\$1,169.60	\$45.30	\$1,540.20	\$43.00	\$1,462.00	\$51.00	\$1,734.00	\$45.00	\$1,530.00
16	606	GUARDRAIL, TYPE MGS	FT.	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$26.40	\$1,320.00	\$32.30	\$1,615.00	\$33.00	\$1,650.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
17	606	ANCHOR ASSEMBLY, MGS, TYPE E	EACH	2	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,219.45	\$4,438.90	\$2,440.00	\$4,880.00	\$2,420.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,335.00	\$4,670.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00
18	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1491	\$8.00	\$11,928.00	\$4.90	\$7,305.90	\$7.30	\$10,881.00	\$5.00	\$7,455.00	\$7.25	\$10,409.75	\$6.85	\$10,213.35	\$6.00	\$8,940.00
19	608	CURB RAMPS, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	571	\$15.00	\$8,565.00	\$10.60	\$6,052.60	\$13.60	\$7,765.60	\$10.15	\$5,795.65	\$15.00	\$8,565.00	\$15.00	\$8,565.00	\$18.00	\$10,278.00
20	609	TIPP CITY TYPE 1 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	6520	\$16.00	\$104,320.00	\$12.75	\$83,130.00	\$17.00	\$110,840.00	\$15.85	\$103,342.00	\$17.90	\$116,708.00	\$19.00	\$123,880.00	\$17.00	\$110,840.00
21	609	CURB AND GUTTER REPLACED (IN-KIND)	FT.	126	\$20.00	\$2,520.00	\$23.20	\$2,923.20	\$36.40	\$4,586.40	\$26.55	\$3,345.30	\$38.90	\$4,831.40	\$30.00	\$3,780.00	\$30.00	\$3,780.00
22	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,835.05	\$21,835.05	\$17,730.00	\$17,730.00	\$16,060.00	\$16,060.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
23	623	MONUMENT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,011.25	\$12,135.00	\$860.00	\$10,320.00	\$616.00	\$7,392.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$735.00	\$8,820.00	\$600.00	\$7,200.00
24	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1700	\$100.00	\$170,000.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00	\$60.00	\$102,000.00	\$94.00	\$159,800.00	\$62.50	\$106,250.00	\$65.00	\$110,500.00	\$25.00	\$42,500.00
25	SPEC	MAILBOX SUPPORT SYSTEM (SINGLE)	EACH	23	\$350.00	\$8,050.00	\$132.10	\$3,038.30	\$105.00	\$2,415.00	\$248.00	\$5,704.00	\$140.00	\$3,220.00	\$200.00	\$4,600.00	\$175.00	\$4,025.00
26	SPEC	COLD MIX PATCH	C.Y.	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$402.80	\$8,056.00	\$293.00	\$5,860.00	\$404.50	\$8,090.00	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
ROADWAY TOTAL						\$917,600.00		\$942,111.55		\$1,156,064.40	^{*2}	\$1,142,311.50		\$1,239,177.85		\$1,518,066.89		\$1,351,580.00
27	601	ROCK CHANNEL PROTECTION, TYPE B, 24" THICK	C.Y.	122	\$75.00	\$9,150.00	\$69.80	\$8,515.60	\$88.00	\$8,296.00	\$73.15	\$8,924.30	\$54.00	\$6,588.00	\$95.00	\$11,590.00	\$95.00	\$11,590.00
28	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	25310	\$3.00	\$75,930.00	\$0.60	\$15,186.00	\$1.40	\$35,434.00	\$3.05	\$77,195.50	\$3.50	\$88,585.00	\$4.00	\$101,240.00	\$2.25	\$56,187.50
29	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING (ROADSIDE MIX), AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5967	\$2.50	\$14,917.50	\$0.60	\$3,580.20	\$1.40	\$8,353.80	\$3.05	\$18,199.35	\$3.70	\$22,077.90	\$4.00	\$23,868.00	\$1.25	\$7,458.75
30	660	SOILING UNSTAKE, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	4057	\$5.50	\$22,313.50	\$4.75	\$19,270.75	\$6.90	\$27,993.70	\$7.35	\$29,819.95	\$10.00	\$40,570.00	\$10.00	\$40,570.00	\$9.00	\$36,513.00
31	832	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,550.60	\$12,550.60	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$6,122.00	\$6,122.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
32	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	30000	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00
33	895	MANUFACTURED WATER QUALITY STRUCTURE, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$29,753.30	\$29,753.30	\$25,900.00	\$25,900.00	\$19,760.00	\$19,760.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
EROSION CONTROL TOTAL						\$179,811.00		\$118,856.45		\$141,177.10		\$190,020.10		\$207,220.90		\$260,268.00		\$150,191.25
34	601	RIP RAP USING 6" REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB	S.Y.	4	\$75.00	\$300.00	\$127.60	\$510.40	\$280.00	\$1,120.00	\$201.00	\$804.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
35	602	CONCRETE MASONRY	C.Y.	0.69	\$5,000.00	\$3,450.00	\$2,066.60	\$1,425.95	\$1,660.00	\$1,145.40	\$2,100.00	\$1,449.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,863.00	\$1,250.00	\$862.50	\$2,000.00	\$1,380.00
36	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.41 (NON-PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	380	\$10.00	\$3,800.00	\$16.35	\$6,213.00	\$10.15	\$3,857.00	\$13.65	\$5,187.00	\$13.00	\$4,940.00	\$24.00	\$9,120.00	\$12.00	\$4,560.00
37	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	1900	\$7.00	\$13,300.00	\$10.90	\$20,710.00	\$8.24	\$15,656.00	\$10.35	\$19,665.00	\$11.00	\$20,900.00	\$13.00	\$24,700.00	\$12.00	\$22,800.00
38	611	4" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$13.55	\$1,355.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$17.90	\$1,790.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
39	611	6" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.70	\$1,570.00	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$19.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$28.00	\$2,800.00
40	611	8" PVC SDR-35 CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$17.75	\$1,775.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$22.25	\$2,225.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
41	611	4" PVC STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	14	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$28.00	\$392.00	\$23.60	\$330.40	\$21.50	\$301.00	\$30.00	\$390.00	\$25.00	\$310.00
42	611	12" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1452	\$50.00	\$72,600.00	\$45.90	\$66,646.80	\$44.40	\$64,468.80	\$47.40	\$68,828.00	\$41.00	\$59,532.00	\$55.00	\$79,800.00	\$55.00	\$79,800.00
43	611	15" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	695	\$60.00	\$41,700.00	\$61.20	\$42,534.00	\$55.50	\$38,572.50	\$57.35	\$39,858.25	\$57.00	\$39,615.00	\$54.00	\$37,530.00	\$60.00	\$41,700.00
44	611	18" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	664	\$60.00	\$39,840.00	\$64.40	\$42,790.40	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$62.00	\$41,592.00	\$56.00	\$37,920.00	\$60.00	\$39,600.00	\$60.00	\$36,000.00
45	611	24" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	661	\$85.00	\$56,185.00	\$83.20	\$55,495.20	\$75.00	\$49,575.00	\$82.75	\$54,697.75	\$68.50	\$45,278.50	\$81.00	\$55,541.00	\$95.00	\$62,795.00
46	611	30" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1398	\$95.00	\$132,810.00	\$101.75	\$142,246.50	\$85.50	\$118,529.00	\$88.55	\$123,729.00	\$91.00	\$127,218.00	\$118.00	\$149,694.00	\$140.00	\$195,720.00
47	611	36" RCP CL-IV STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	55	\$110.00	\$6,050.00	\$109.85	\$6,040.75	\$135.50	\$7,452.50	\$136.90	\$7,529.50	\$151.00	\$8,305.00	\$165.00	\$9,075.00	\$125.00	\$10,125.00
48	611	48" RCP CL-III STORM SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	114	\$160.00	\$18,240.00	\$195.35	\$22,269.90	\$174.20	\$19,858.80	\$186.40	\$21,249.60	\$180.00	\$21,600.00	\$210.00	\$23,940.		